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Institute Name: Nanasaheb Mahadik College of Engineering, Pune - Banglore High way (NH4) Tal. Walwa

Full Report
Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Sanctioned (approved) students intake 270 270 420 420

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically = Socially No. of students  No. of students = No. of students
programs Male Female Students State State Country Backward Challenged  receiving full receiving full receiving full
of allyears) Students Students (Including  (Including (Including (Including (SC+ST+OBC tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee
male & male & male & male & Including reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement
female) female) female) female) male & from the State  from from the
female) and Central Institution Private Bodies
Government Funds

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

2012-13

No. of students
who are not
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement

112


http://login.nirfindia.org/NIRFIndia/Home
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(All No. of No. of Total Within

programs Male Female Students = State

of all years) Students Students (Including
male &
female)

UG [4 Years 728 342 1070 1070

Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

Outside

State

(Including

male &

female)

0
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UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year
Year students intake in students admitted in
the year the year
(2012-13) 420 208
(2013-14) 480 171
(2014-15) 420 106

Ph.D Student Details

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

Academic

Year

(2013-14)

(2014-15)

(2015-16)

Outside Economically = Socially No. of students
Country Backward Challenged  receiving full
(Including  (Including (SC+ST+0OBC tuition fee
male & male & Including reimbursement
female) female) male & from the State
female) and Central
Government
0 832 168 9
No. of students Academic = No. of students
admitted through Year graduating in
Lateral entry minimum stipulated
time
209 (2015-16) 150
283 (2016-17) 219
311 (2017-18) 205

No. of students

No. of students

No. of students

receiving full receiving full who are not
tuition fee tuition fee receiving full
reimbursement reimbursement tuition fee
from from the reimbursement
Institution Private Bodies
Funds
0 0 991
No. of Median salary of No. of students
students placed graduates selected for
placed (Amount in Rs.) Higher Studies
15 162000 (one lakh 7
Sixty two
thousandonly)
2 123000 (one lakh 15
twewnty three
thousand only)
0 0 (Zero) 6
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Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)

Full Time

Part Time

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

Full Time

Part Time

Total Students

0

0

2016-17

2015-16

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2017-18

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

320056 (Three Lakh Twenty Thous
and Fifty Six Only)

2016-17

Utilised Amount

384921 (Three Lakh Eighty Four Th
ousand Nine Hundred Twenty One
Only)

2015-16

Utilised Amount

1087517 (Ten Lakh Eighty Seven Th
ousand Five Hundred Seventeen O

nly)
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Financial Year

New Equipment for Laboratories

Engineering Workshops

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure
on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running
expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

IPR

Calendar year

No. of Patents Published

No. of Patents Granted

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

2017-18
Utilised Amount

740883 (Seven Lakh Forty Thousan
d Eight Hundred Eighty Three Only)

0 (Zero)

376934 (Three Lakh Seventy Six Th
ousand Nine Hundred Thirty Four
Only)

42421790 (Four Crore Twenty Four
Lakh Twenty One Thousand Seven
Hundred Ninety Only)

2155000 (Twenty One Lakh Fifty Fiv
e Thousand)

170536 (One Lakh Seventy Thousa
nd Five Hundred Thirty Six Only)

2017
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2016-17
Utilised Amount

1379812 (Thirteen Lakh Seventy ni
ne Thousand Eight Hundred Twelv
e Only)

9150 (Nine Thousand One Hundre
d Fifty Only)

16550 (Sixteen Thousand Five Hun
dred Fifty Only)

50673742 (Five Crore Six Lakh Seve
nty Three Thousand Seven Hundre
d Forty Two Only)

2294000 (Twenty Two Lakh Ninety
Four Thousand Only)

0 (Zero)

2016

2015-16
Utilised Amount

568477 (Five Lakh Sixty Eight Thou
sand Four Hundred Seventy Seven
Only)

16450 (Sixteen Thousand Four Hun
dred Fifty Only)

2134652 (Twenty One Lakh Thirty F
our Thousand Six Hundred Fifty Tw
o Only)

64041679 (Six Crore Forty Lakh For
ty One Thousand Six Hundred Seve
nty Nine Only)

2363000 (Twenty Three Lakh Sixty
Three Thousand Only)

66507 (Sixty Six Thousand Five Hun
dred Seven Only)

2015
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Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Sponsored Projects
Total no. of Funding Agencies
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Consultancy Projects
Total no. of Client Organizations
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

2017-18

0

Zero

2017-18

0

Zero

2016-17

0

Zero

2016-17

0

Zero

2015-16

0

Zero

2015-16

0

Zero

Not available

5/12



17/12/2018 All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students? No

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Not available

Faculty Details

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous 1
year (2017-18)?

Srno  Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In  Is Associated Currently working Joining  Leaving  Association
Months) Last Year with institution? Date Date type
1 Mr R P Patil 33  Assistant Professor Male M.E. 96 Yes Yes 01-08- - Regular
2011
2 Mr A P Patil 31 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 96 Yes Yes 01-08- - Regular
2011
3 Mrs P S Patil 37  Assistant Professor Female M.E. 84 Yes Yes 01-07- - Regular
2014
4 MrGS 29  Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 48 Yes Yes 12-01- - Regular
Jadhav 2015
5 Mr A K Patil 38  Assistant Professor Male B.E 216 Yes Yes 02-06- - Adhoc /
2015 Contractual
6 Ms AAYadav 29  Assistant Professor Female M.E. 48 Yes Yes 10-06-  --- Regular
2016
7 Mr P N 27  Assistant Professor Male M.E. 48 Yes Yes 15-07- - Regular
Pharne 2016

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData 6/12
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Mr SV Shah

MrRR
Kadam

Mr BV Mane

Ms N ] Patil

Mr H P

Gavade

MrVR

Shinge

Mr R S Yadav

Mr S S Gurav

Mr S S Lande

Mr A A Patil

Mr ] J Patil

Mr ) M

Tamboli

MrSD
Ghorpade

25

25

24

25

29

28

26

37

27

28

28

30

30

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

B.E

B.E

M.Tech

M.E.

M.Tech

B.E

B.E

M.E.

M.E.

M.E.

M.Tech

M.E.

48

48

24

24

60

48

60

156

60

48

84

72

60

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

01-07-
2016

20-12-
2016

15-12-
2017

30-12-
2017

07-01-
2016

20-07-
2015

09-10-
2014

20-07-
2016

01-07-
2013

01-01-
2016

15-01-
2013

01-07-
2014

07-01-
2016

23-10-
2018

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual
Regular
Regular
Regular
Adhoc/

Contractual

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

712
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21 MrsST
Nangare

22 Mr T S Mali

23 MrM S
Choudhari

24 Ms M N Patil

25 Mr N M Sane

26 MrAM
Kulkarni

27 Mr AK
Parekh

28 MrVsS
Kumbhar

29 MrYY
Kamble

30 Mr P D Desai

31 MrAA
Salunkhe

32 Mr M S
Ingavale

33 Mr K D Patil

34

25

26

25

31

24

29

27

26

33

29

36

31

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male
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M.E.

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.E.

B.E

M.E.

M.Tech

M.E.

M.E.

M.E.

M.E.

M.E.

144

12

36

18

96

48

72

12

36

72

96

126

84

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

07-01-
2014

08-01-
2017

01-08-
2015

07-01-
2017

16-12-
2013

07-01-
2017

07-01-
2014

06-11-
2017

06-11-
2017

01-01-
2016

02-07-
2012

08-07-
2013

22-08-
2011

24-11-
2018

23-08-
2018

07-08-
2018

26-05-
2018

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc/

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

Mr M A Patil

MsR B

Thombare

Mr A C Bapat

Mr KV Patil

Ms S B Shete

Ms P R Patil

Ms A D Kanse

Mr V'V Jadhav

Ms AA

Tamboli

Mr P D
Kumbhar

Mr SV Patil

Ms R C
Lohana

MrY N Burli

34

30

27

32

27

25

27

30

28

27

32

29

34

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male
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M.E.

M.E.

M.E.

M.E.

M.E.

M.E.

M.Tech

B.E

M.E.

M.Tech

M.E.

M.E.

M.E.

138

72

24

84

48

12

72

108

60

48

96

24

96

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

No

No

06-07-
2012

01-07-
2016

01-07-
2016

23-08-
2016

26-10-
2016

05-03-
2018

24-08-
2016

07-01-
2013

16-06-
2016

22-07-
2015

01-01-
2016

22-12-
2016

16-06-
2016

10-02-
2018

23-09-
2017

09-01-
2017

31-08-
2017

14-10-
2017

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

Mr N D
Salunkhe

Mr A R Masal

Ms P D Gurav

Mr R B Mane

Ms N A
Jadhav

Ms B C
Chavan

Ms R R Mane

MrMV
Dongare

Mr A A Mane

Mr 1Y
Inamdar

MrSR
Kadam

Mr G B Patil

Ms AN
Ligade

28

26

30

28

26

29

26

34

34

34

29

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor
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Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female
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M.Tech

M.E.

M.E.

M.Tech

M.E.

M.E.

M.E.

M.E.

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.E.

M.Tech

M.E.

18

60

24

24

63

66

24

30

24

114

108

111

72

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

No

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

20-07-
2016

06-01-
2016

24-07-
2017

09-12-
2017

01-01-
2018

21-11-
2017

23-11-
2017

13-11-
2017

13-11-
2017

21-10-
2015

02-07-
2012

14-06-
2014

01-01-
2016

10-10-
2017

23-12-
2017

13-06-
2018

16-08-
2018

30-04-
2018

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

Ms AH
Todkar

Mrs S C
Budruk

Mrs R R Gaur

Mr AD
Chavan

Ms A A
Jadhav

Mr M D Patil

Mr S N Nadaf

Mr V K Patil

MrSS

Suryawanshi

Ms S S Kore

Mr A A

Shinde

Mr D D Patil

DrJA
Tamboli

30

27

28

30

38

30

33

45

29

30

30

29

61

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Dean / Principal / Director /

Vice Chancellor

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male
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M.E.

M.E.

M.Tech

MSc(Mathematics)

MSc(Mathematics)

M.A

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.A

M.Sc(Phy)

M.E.

M.Tech

Ph.D

90

36

30

96

60

96

132

72

48

84

48

84

444

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

Yes

Yes

31-12-
2014

24-07-
2017

17-07-
2017

15-02-
2018

20-07-
2016

01-08-
2011

01-07-
2015

11-08-
2011

05-03-
2018

12-01-
2017

01-01-
2018

01-07-
2018

02-07-
2012

07-06-
2018

12-07-
2018

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

1112
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73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

MrSS
Gaikwad

Ms P M
Vibhute

Ms P B

Thombare

Mr | H Mulla

Mr S D Nadaf

Mr A R Pawar

Ms A B Rode

Mrs N N Sali

30

30

29

34

50

27

29

40

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Other

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor
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Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female
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M.E.

M.Sc.

M.E.

M.Tech

B.A

M.E.

MSc(Mathematics)

MSc(Mathematics)

60

16

24

72

240

60

60

108

No

No

No

No

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

No

No

No

07-01-
2013

07-01-
2013

07-01-
2016

04-08-
2015

01-09-
2014

01-07-
2016

01-08-
2011

01-08-
2011

01-12-
2015

01-07-
2015

01-11-
2017

01-11-
2017

08-12-
2017

03-08-
2016

01-08-
2016

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular
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