

## **National Institutional Ranking Framework**

Ministry of Human Resource Development
Government of India



# Welcome to Data Capturing System: ENGINEERING

Institute ID: IR-E-C-11074

Institute Name: Nanasaheb Mahadik College of Engineering, Pune - Banglore High way (NH4) Tal. Walwa

← Go Back (/DCS/Home)

# Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13
UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Sanctioned (approved) students intake	270	270	420	420		

#### Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement
-----------------------------------	----------------------------	------------------------------	-------------------	--	---	---	---	--	--	---	---	--

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement
UG [4 Years Program(s)]	728	342	1070	1070	0	0	832	168	9	0	0	991

## Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2012-13)	420	208	(2013-14)	209	(2015-16)	150	15	162000 (one lakh sixty two thousandonly)	7
(2013-14)	480	171	(2014-15)	283	(2016-17)	219	2	123000 (one lakh twewnty three thousand only)	15
2014-15)	420	106	(2015-16)	311	(2017-18)	205	0	0 (Zero)	6

#### Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)

	Total Students
Full Time	0
Part Time	0

#### No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Full Time	0	0	0
Part Time	0	0	0

## Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16				
Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount							
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)							
Library	320056 (Three Lakh Twenty Thous and Fifty Six Only)	384921 (Three Lakh Eighty Four Th ousand Nine Hundred Twenty One Only)	1087517 (Ten Lakh Eighty Seven Th ousand Five Hundred Seventeen O nly)				

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16	
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	
New Equipment for Laboratories	740883 (Seven Lakh Forty Thousan d Eight Hundred Eighty Three Only)	1379812 (Thirteen Lakh Seventy ni ne Thousand Eight Hundred Twelv e Only )	568477 (Five Lakh Sixty Eight Thou sand Four Hundred Seventy Seven Only)	
Engineering Workshops	0 (Zero)	9150 (Nine Thousand One Hundre d Fifty Only)	16450 (Sixteen Thousand Four Hun dred Fifty Only)	
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	376934 (Three Lakh Seventy Six Th ousand Nine Hundred Thirty Four Only)	16550 (Sixteen Thousand Five Hundred Fifty Only)	2134652 (Twenty One Lakh Thirty F our Thousand Six Hundred Fifty Tw o Only )	
Annual Operational Expenditure				
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	42421790 (Four Crore Twenty Four Lakh Twenty One Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety Only )	50673742 (Five Crore Six Lakh Seve nty Three Thousand Seven Hundre d Forty Two Only)	64041679 (Six Crore Forty Lakh For ty One Thousand Six Hundred Seve nty Nine Only )	
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	2155000 (Twenty One Lakh Fifty Fiv e Thousand)	2294000 (Twenty Two Lakh Ninety Four Thousand Only)	2363000 (Twenty Three Lakh Sixty Three Thousand Only)	
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	170536 (One Lakh Seventy Thousa nd Five Hundred Thirty Six Only)	0 (Zero )	66507 (Sixty Six Thousand Five Hun dred Seven Only)	

#### IPR

Calendar year	2017	2016	2015
No. of Patents Published	0	0	0
No. of Patents Granted	0	0	0

#### Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	0	0	0
Total no. of Funding Agencies	0	0	0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Amount Received in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

# Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	0	0	0
Total no. of Client Organizations	0	0	0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Amount Received in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

## PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Not available
--	---------------

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	No	
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Not available	

## Faculty Details

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous year (2017-18)?

1

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Is Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	Mr R P Patil	33	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	96	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2011		Regular
2	Mr A P Patil	31	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	96	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2011		Regular
3	Mrs P S Patil	37	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	84	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2014		Regular
4	Mr G S Jadhav	29	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	48	Yes	Yes	12-01- 2015		Regular
5	Mr A K Patil	38	Assistant Professor	Male	B.E	216	Yes	Yes	02-06- 2015		Adhoc / Contractual
6	Ms A A Yadav	29	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	48	Yes	Yes	10-06- 2016		Regular
7	Mr P N Pharne	27	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	48	Yes	Yes	15-07- 2016		Regular

8	Mr S V Shah	25	Assistant Professor	Male	B.E	48	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2016		Adhoc / Contractual
9	Mr R R Kadam	25	Assistant Professor	Male	B.E	48	Yes	Yes	20-12- 2016		Adhoc / Contractual
10	Mr B V Mane	24	Assistant Professor	Male	B.E	24	Yes	Yes	15-12- 2017		Adhoc / Contractual
11	Ms N J Patil	25	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	24	Yes	No	30-12- 2017	23-10- 2018	Regular
12	Mr H P Gavade	29	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	60	Yes	Yes	07-01- 2016		Regular
13	Mr V R Shinge	28	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	48	Yes	Yes	20-07- 2015		Regular
14	Mr R S Yadav	26	Assistant Professor	Male	B.E	60	Yes	Yes	09-10- 2014		Adhoc / Contractual
15	Mr S S Gurav	37	Assistant Professor	Male	B.E	156	Yes	Yes	20-07- 2016		Adhoc / Contractual
16	Mr S S Lande	27	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	60	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2013		Regular
17	Mr A A Patil	28	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	48	Yes	Yes	01-01- 2016		Regular
18	Mr J J Patil	28	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	84	Yes	Yes	15-01- 2013		Regular
19	Mr J M Tamboli	30	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	72	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2014		Regular
20	Mr S D Ghorpade	30	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	60	Yes	Yes	07-01- 2016		Regular

21	Mrs S T Nangare	34	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	144	Yes	Yes	07-01- 2014		Regular
22	Mr T S Mali	25	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	12	Yes	No	08-01- 2017	24-11- 2018	Regular
23	Mr M S Choudhari	26	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	36	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2015		Regular
24	Ms M N Patil	25	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	18	Yes	Yes	07-01- 2017		Regular
25	Mr N M Sane	31	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	96	Yes	Yes	16-12- 2013		Regular
26	Mr A M Kulkarni	24	Assistant Professor	Male	B.E	48	Yes	No	07-01- 2017	23-08- 2018	Adhoc / Contractual
27	Mr A K Parekh	29	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	72	Yes	Yes	07-01- 2014		Regular
28	Mr V S Kumbhar	27	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	12	Yes	No	06-11- 2017	07-08- 2018	Regular
29	Mr Y Y Kamble	26	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	36	Yes	No	06-11- 2017	26-05- 2018	Regular
30	Mr P D Desai	33	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	72	Yes	Yes	01-01- 2016		Regular
31	Mr A A Salunkhe	29	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	96	Yes	Yes	02-07- 2012		Regular
32	Mr M S Ingavale	36	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	126	Yes	Yes	08-07- 2013		Regular
33	Mr K D Patil	31	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	84	Yes	Yes	22-08- 2011		Regular

34	Mr M A Patil	34	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	138	Yes	Yes	06-07- 2012		Regular
35	Ms R B Thombare	30	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	72	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2016		Regular
36	Mr A C Bapat	27	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	24	Yes	No	01-07- 2016	10-02- 2018	Regular
37	Mr K V Patil	32	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	84	Yes	Yes	23-08- 2016		Regular
38	Ms S B Shete	27	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	48	Yes	Yes	26-10- 2016		Regular
39	Ms P R Patil	25	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	12	Yes	Yes	05-03- 2018		Regular
40	Ms A D Kanse	27	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	72	Yes	Yes	24-08- 2016		Regular
41	Mr V V Jadhav	30	Assistant Professor	Male	B.E	108	Yes	Yes	07-01- 2013		Adhoc / Contractua
42	Ms A A Tamboli	28	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	60	Yes	Yes	16-06- 2016		Regular
43	Mr P D Kumbhar	27	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	48	Yes	No	22-07- 2015	23-09- 2017	Regular
44	Mr S V Patil	32	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	96	Yes	No	01-01- 2016	09-01- 2017	Regular
45	Ms R C Lohana	29	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	24	Yes	No	22-12- 2016	31-08- 2017	Regular
46	Mr Y N Burli	34	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	96	Yes	No	16-06- 2016	14-10- 2017	Regular

47	Mr N D Salunkhe	26	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	18	Yes	No	20-07- 2016	10-10- 2017	Regular
48	Mr A R Masal	28	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	60	Yes	No	06-01- 2016	23-12- 2017	Regular
49	Ms P D Gurav	26	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	24	Yes	No	24-07- 2017	13-06- 2018	Regular
50	Mr R B Mane	26	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	24	Yes	Yes	09-12- 2017		Regular
51	Ms N A Jadhav	30	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	63	Yes	No	01-01- 2018	16-08- 2018	Regular
52	Ms B C Chavan	28	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	66	Yes	Yes	21-11- 2017		Regular
53	Ms R R Mane	26	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	24	Yes	Yes	23-11- 2017		Regular
54	Mr M V Dongare	29	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	30	Yes	Yes	13-11- 2017		Regular
55	Mr A A Mane	26	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	24	Yes	Yes	13-11- 2017		Regular
56	Mr I Y Inamdar	34	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	114	Yes	Yes	21-10- 2015		Regular
57	Mr S R Kadam	34	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	108	Yes	Yes	02-07- 2012		Regular
58	Mr G B Patil	34	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	111	Yes	Yes	14-06- 2014		Regular
59	Ms A N Ligade	29	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	72	Yes	No	01-01- 2016	30-04- 2018	Regular

60	Ms A H Todkar	30	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	90	Yes	Yes	31-12- 2014		Regular
61	Mrs S C Budruk	27	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	36	Yes	Yes	24-07- 2017		Regular
62	Mrs R R Gaur	28	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	30	Yes	Yes	17-07- 2017		Regular
63	Mr A D Chavan	30	Assistant Professor	Male	MSc(Mathematics)	96	Yes	Yes	15-02- 2018		Regular
64	Ms A A Jadhav	38	Assistant Professor	Female	MSc(Mathematics)	60	Yes	Yes	20-07- 2016		Regular
65	Mr M D Patil	30	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A	96	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2011		Regular
66	Mr S N Nadaf	33	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	132	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2015		Regular
67	Mr V K Patil	45	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	72	Yes	Yes	11-08- 2011		Regular
68	Mr S S Suryawanshi	29	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A	48	Yes	Yes	05-03- 2018		Regular
69	Ms S S Kore	30	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc(Phy)	84	Yes	No	12-01- 2017	07-06- 2018	Regular
70	Mr A A Shinde	30	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	48	Yes	No	01-01- 2018	12-07- 2018	Regular
71	Mr D D Patil	29	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	84	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2018		Regular
72	Dr J A Tamboli	61	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	Ph.D	444	Yes	Yes	02-07- 2012		Regular

73	Mr S S Gaikwad	30	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	60	No	No	07-01- 2013	01-12- 2015	Regular
74	Ms P M Vibhute	30	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	16	No	No	07-01- 2013	01-07- 2015	Regular
75	Ms P B Thombare	29	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	24	No	No	07-01- 2016	01-11- 2017	Regular
76	Mr I H Mulla	34	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	72	No	No	04-08- 2015	01-11- 2017	Regular
77	Mr S D Nadaf	50	Other	Male	B.A	240	Yes	Yes	01-09- 2014		Adhoc / Contractual
78	Mr A R Pawar	27	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	60	No	No	01-07- 2016	08-12- 2017	Regular
79	Ms A B Rode	29	Assistant Professor	Female	MSc(Mathematics)	60	No	No	01-08- 2011	03-08- 2016	Regular
80	Mrs N N Sali	40	Assistant Professor	Female	MSc(Mathematics)	108	No	No	01-08- 2011	01-08- 2016	Regular